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Expansion of the Regional TURN Satellites

Labor-Management Collaborative Partnerships to Improve Teaching and Learning

The Consortium for Educational Change (CEC), an Illinois-based network of teacher unions, school districts, and professional organizations that work to make school systems more collaborative, high-performing organizations, was awarded $2 million from the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation to support the expansion of the Teacher Union Reform Network (TURN), a national network of American Federation of Teachers and National Education Association union locals.   With this funding, the five TURN regional networks will expand efforts to help educators and unions to lead the education reform movement on policies, programs, and practices that impact schools, teaching, and learning. The effort will be managed by CEC.

Organization and Mission: CEC is a 501(c)3 organization, affiliated with the IEA-NEA, whose mission is to improve student achievement by working with districts and schools in becoming collaborative, high-performing organizations.  CEC helps schools and districts accelerate student learning by bringing together teachers, educational support personnel, school administrators, school board members, and parents to stimulate and promote change in school structures and systems.  TURN is a nationwide network of more than 100 union locals from the American Federation of Teachers and the National Education Association that work together to promote progressive reform in education and teacher unions. TURN’s five regional networks:

· Promote progressive teacher unionism.

· Build relationships between TURN and key community leaders and allies.

· Cultivate the next generation of teacher leaders to influence education policymaking. 

Description of Project: CEC will provide the staffing and curriculum to work with the TURN network to build capacity for education reform at the grassroots level.   Dr. W. Patrick Dolan, author of Restructuring Our Schools:  A Primer on Systemic Change and Mary McDonald, Consortium for Educational Change assist the leadership of the TURN regions in building capacity to organize union-management teams to collaboratively address the challenging issues that often impede successful education reform efforts.  The TURN regions will leverage successes in these reforms in order to inspire a cultural shift within national and state union organizations to inspire education reforms that impact teaching and learning.   These regions include:

· CalTURN 




· Great Lakes TURN



· Mid-Atlantic/Southeast TURN 


· Northeast TURN 




· Southwest TURN 



Expected Outcomes: 
CEC is working with the TURN Regions to:

· Recruit new teacher leaders to advocate for progressive causes.

· Provide organizational learning, support and engagement through regional TURN meeting structures and communication vehicles.

· Provide ongoing support for labor-management teams to jointly address policies, programs, and practices that impact teaching and learning.

· Communicate successes by sharing learning with other TURN locals and regions.

· Influence teaching and learning policies and programs at the local, state and national levels.
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Contact Information:

CalTURN:


Kate McKenna, Co-Director (katemck48@gmail.com)






Tom Alves, Co-Director (talves@sjta.org)





Esther Hamm, Social Networking Facilitator (esther.hamm@animo.org)
Great Lakes TURN: 
 
Mary McDonald, Co-Director (mary.mcdonald@cecillinois.org)






Louise Sundin, Co-Directors (lsundin@mft59.org)

 




Tim Davis, Associate Director (tim.davis@cecillinois.org)






Kristina Uzzo, Social Networking Facilitator (kuzzo@psd202.org)

Mid-Atlantic/Southeast TURN:  Rick Baumgartner, Co-Director (randgbaum@verizon.net)






David Schutten, Co-Director (presode@aol.com)






Daniel Sobczak, Social Networking Facilitator (danielgsobczak@gmail.com)

Northeast TURN:

Kathleen Casasa, Co-Director (casask@portlandschools.org)






Maureen Logan, Co-Director (mlogan.10@cox.net)






Zachary Wiseman, Social Networking Facilitator (zwiseman@bcps.org)

Southwest TURN:

Bruce Dickinson, Social Networking Facilitator (bruced1155@aim.com)






Ellen Bernstein, Co-Director (ellen@atfunion.org)





Brandon Salling, Social Networking Facilitator (bsalling72@gmail.com)
Founding TURN Director:
Adam Urbanski, TURN Director (urbanski@rochesterteachers.com)
Useful Links:


www.turnexchange.net





www.cecillinois.org





www.wpdolan.com
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